Submit Manuscript | http://medcraveonline.com
Introduction
In China, Palaeozoic carbonate sequences distribute extensively,
which have undergone many stages of uplifting and sinking and are
mostly found in excessively mature condition. Because of the complexity
of thermal history and lack of effective paleogeothermometer, it is
difficult to reconstruct the thermal history, which makes it difficult to
evaluate the hydrocarbon generation history of hydrocarbon source

study from northeast Sichuan basin, southwest China. Int J Petrochem Sci Eng. 2017;4(4):147‒152. DOI: 10.15406/ipcse.2019.04.00114
Thermal simulation experiments
These thermal simulation experiments follow the scheme of
hydrocarbon- generating experiments of source rocks (see Chart 1).
The samples were consistent in weight (i.e., 85g). Room temperature
in the beginning of experiment was 10℃and increased at the rate of
1℃/min. After the thermal simulation experiments, samples were
divided into two parts;
i.	 To measure vitrinite reflectance (15g), and
ii.	 To measure illite crystallinity (70g).
Chart 1 Thermal simulation experiment scheme of illite.
Sample number
Design
temperature(℃)
Time of temperature increase(min) Time of temperature keeping(h)
W161-150 150 140 24
W161-200 200 190 24
W161-250 250 240 24
W161-300 300 290 24
W161-350 350 340 24
W161-400 400 390 24
W161-450 450 440 24
W161-500 500 490 24
W161-550 550 540 24
Extraction of authigenic illite
This research mainly includes authigenic illite crystallinity. The
crystal size of authigenic illite is smaller than that of clastic illite.55
The former is less than 2µm and the later is more than 2µm. So